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name State country flag available

CECT-B TERRASSA CECT- 4
CEMAR-B MATARÓ CEMA 8
LLOR-B SANT BOI DE LOB LLOR- 1
PENTASB-B SANT BOI DE LLO PENTA 1
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 2
SEA-T AMPOSTA SEA-T 11
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T
2 1 HERMOSO CASTILL CEMA
3 2 FUMADO PORRES M SEA-T
4 2 ROSIQUE VALLDEP SEA-T
5 3 CAMPOS TOMAS Be SEA-T
6 3 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMA
7 4 CERVERA IGUALAD SEA-T
8 4 COLMENAR COMA CEMA
9 4 SAUDINO DURAN S CEMA

10 4 MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT
11 4 BERTRAN ESPARRA CECT-
12 5 RODRIGUEZ OICAT SEA-T
13 5 BURGADA SIERRA J CEMA
14 6 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-
15 7 BASANTA LATORR CEMA
16 8 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T
17 8 PINARDO BORÉN Ós SAM-B
18 10 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-
19 11 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-
20 12 GASULLA SAUQUÉ CECT-
21 12 CASANOVA ESTUPI SEA-T
22 14 ANDERTON Alexandr CEMA
23 16 CASANOVA ESTUPI SEA-T
24 9999 BELTRAN JIMENEZ SEA-T
25 9999 MARTI MARCO Jordi SEA-T
26 9999 RUIZ SIMÓN Tomàs CEMA
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Overall number of participants: 26
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 23
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26 fencers

2 poules: rounds

Round No 1
26 fencers
5 poules (1 poule of 6, 4 poules of 5)
Separation by : clubs
26 qualifiers

Round No 2
26 fencers
5 poules (1 poule of 6, 4 poules of 5)
Separation by : clubs
26 qualifiers
_________________________________

Qualification at the end of the poules on 1 round
Ranking at the end of the poules on 2 rounds

Direct elimination : 26 fencers

Tableaux of 8 by levels
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Poule No 1    Piste 3
Referee: XUWANG Iu  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
CASANOVA ESTUPIÑ SEA-T  0  3  V  1 0,250 -7 9 4
CID PAGES Pol SEA-T  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 20 1
MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT  V  1  3  1 0,250 -7 10 3
BERTRAN ESPARRAC CECT-  1  0 V4  0 0,250 -13 5 5
BURGADA SIERRA Jo CEMA  V  3  V  V 0,750 11 18 2

Poule No 2    Piste 19
Referee: CASANOVA Xavi  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank
ANDERTON Alexandra CEMA  V  2  1  4 0,250 -7 12 5
HERMOSO CASTILLO CEMA  4  V  4  V 0,500 5 18 2
RODRIGUEZ OICATA SEA-T  V  2  2  4 0,250 -4 13 4
CERVERA IGUALADA SEA-T  V  V  V  V 1,000 13 20 1
GASULLA SAUQUÉ Al CECT-  V  1  V  0 0,500 -7 11 3

Poule No 3    Piste 5
Referee: DE ROCA Alex  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
CASANOVA ESTUPIÑ SEA-T V4  V  V  V 1,000 11 19 1
FUMADO PORRES Ma SEA-T  3  V  V  V 0,750 5 18 2
MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-  0  3  V  V 0,500 -3 13 3
SAUDINO DURAN Sar CEMA  3  4  3  V 0,250 -3 15 4
GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-  2  2  3  3 0,000 -10 10 5

Poule No 4    Piste 13
Referee: ROMERA Clàudia  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
BELTRAN JIMENEZ M SEA-T  1 V4  1  V 0,500 -6 11 3
ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉ SEA-T  V  V  2  V 0,750 13 17 2
COLMENAR COMADR CEMA  3  0  1  4 0,000 -11 8 5
BASANTA LATORRE CEMA  V V3  V  V 1,000 14 18 1
BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-  4  0  V  0 0,250 -10 9 4

Poule No 5    Piste 11
Referee: FIGUERAS Pau  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T  4  V  V  3  2 0,400 3 19 4
CAMPOS TOMAS Bert SEA-T  V  2  V  2  V 0,600 4 19 2
MARTI MARCO Jordi SEA-T  1  V  V  0  V 0,600 3 16 3
RUIZ SIMÓN Tomàs CEMA  0  0  1  0  3 0,000 -21 4 6
VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMA  V V4  V  V  V 1,000 19 24 1
PINARDO BORÉN Ósc SAM-B  V  2  0  V  0 0,400 -8 12 5
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 VETTESE PEREZ J CEMA 1,000 19 24 qualifier
2 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 1,000 16 20 qualifier
3 BASANTA LATOR CEMA 1,000 14 18 qualifier
4 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T 1,000 13 20 qualifier
5 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T 1,000 11 19 qualifier
6 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T 0,750 13 17 qualifier
7 BURGADA SIERR CEMA 0,750 11 18 qualifier
8 FUMADO PORRES SEA-T 0,750 5 18 qualifier
9 CAMPOS TOMAS SEA-T 0,600 4 19 qualifier

10 MARTI MARCO Jo SEA-T 0,600 3 16 qualifier
11 HERMOSO CASTI CEMA 0,500 5 18 qualifier
12 MORENO PEREZ P CECT- 0,500 -3 13 qualifier
13 BELTRAN JIMENE SEA-T 0,500 -6 11 qualifier
14 GASULLA SAUQU CECT- 0,500 -7 11 qualifier
15 POLO RAMOS Did SEA-T 0,400 3 19 qualifier
16 PINARDO BORÉN SAM-B 0,400 -8 12 qualifier
17 SAUDINO DURAN CEMA 0,250 -3 15 qualifier
18 RODRIGUEZ OICA SEA-T 0,250 -4 13 qualifier
19 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA 0,250 -7 12 qualifier
20 MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT 0,250 -7 10 qualifier
21 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T 0,250 -7 9 qualifier
22 BÒRIA REYES Xav CECT- 0,250 -10 9 qualifier
23 BERTRAN ESPAR CECT- 0,250 -13 5 qualifier
24 GARCIA SOLÉ Bru LLOR- 0,000 -10 10 qualifier
25 COLMENAR COM CEMA 0,000 -11 8 qualifier
26 RUIZ SIMÓN Tomà CEMA 0,000 -21 4 qualifier
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Poule No 1    Piste 3
Referee: DE ROCA Alex  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
CASANOVA ESTUPIÑ SEA-T  V  0  3  2 0,250 -8 10 5
MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-  3  1  V  V 0,500 -3 14 2
VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMA  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 20 1
RODRIGUEZ OICATA SEA-T  V  3  1  V 0,500 -3 14 2
FUMADO PORRES Ma SEA-T  V  4  2  4 0,250 -2 15 4

Poule No 2    Piste 13
Referee: ROMERA Clàudia  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
MARTI MARCO Jordi SEA-T  1  1  4  V 0,250 -5 11 4
CID PAGES Pol SEA-T  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 20 1
HERMOSO CASTILLO CEMA  V  0  V  V 0,750 5 15 2
BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-  V  0  3  V 0,500 -2 13 3
MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT  1  0  1  1 0,000 -17 3 5

Poule No 3    Piste 5
Referee: CASANOVA Xavi  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank
BELTRAN JIMENEZ M SEA-T  1  4  1  V 0,250 -7 11 4
ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉ SEA-T  V  4  3  V 0,500 6 17 3
ANDERTON Alexandra CEMA  V  V  3  V 0,750 3 18 2
BASANTA LATORRE CEMA  V  V  V  V 1,000 13 20 1
BERTRAN ESPARRAC CECT-  3  0  2  0 0,000 -15 5 5

Poule No 4    Piste 19
Referee: XUWANG Iu  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
RUIZ SIMÓN Tomàs CEMA  0  1  0  4  2 0,000 -18 7 6
SAUDINO DURAN Sar CEMA  V  4  V  3  V 0,600 5 22 3
CAMPOS TOMAS Bert SEA-T  V  V  3  V  3 0,600 6 21 2
CERVERA IGUALADA SEA-T  V  4  V  V  V 0,800 15 24 1
GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-  V V4  1  0  3 0,400 -9 13 5
GASULLA SAUQUÉ Al CECT-  V  4 V4  1  V 0,600 1 19 4

Poule No 5    Piste 11
Referee: FIGUERAS Pau  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
COLMENAR COMADR CEMA  V  V  4  V 0,750 6 19 1
BURGADA SIERRA Jo CEMA  1  V  V  V 0,750 6 16 2
POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T  4  0  4  2 0,000 -10 10 5
CASANOVA ESTUPIÑ SEA-T  V  4  V  V 0,750 4 19 3
PINARDO BORÉN Ósc SAM-B  3  1  V  2 0,250 -6 11 4
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 1,000 19 20 qualifier
2 VETTESE PEREZ J CEMA 1,000 16 20 qualifier
3 BASANTA LATOR CEMA 1,000 13 20 qualifier
4 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T 0,800 15 24 qualifier
5 COLMENAR COM CEMA 0,750 6 19 qualifier
6 BURGADA SIERR CEMA 0,750 6 16 qualifier
7 HERMOSO CASTI CEMA 0,750 5 15 qualifier
8 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T 0,750 4 19 qualifier
9 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA 0,750 3 18 qualifier

10 CAMPOS TOMAS SEA-T 0,600 6 21 qualifier
11 SAUDINO DURAN CEMA 0,600 5 22 qualifier
12 GASULLA SAUQU CECT- 0,600 1 19 qualifier
13 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T 0,500 6 17 qualifier
14 BÒRIA REYES Xav CECT- 0,500 -2 13 qualifier
15 MORENO PEREZ P CECT- 0,500 -3 14 qualifier
15 RODRIGUEZ OICA SEA-T 0,500 -3 14 qualifier
17 GARCIA SOLÉ Bru LLOR- 0,400 -9 13 qualifier
18 FUMADO PORRES SEA-T 0,250 -2 15 qualifier
19 MARTI MARCO Jo SEA-T 0,250 -5 11 qualifier
20 PINARDO BORÉN SAM-B 0,250 -6 11 qualifier
21 BELTRAN JIMENE SEA-T 0,250 -7 11 qualifier
22 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T 0,250 -8 10 qualifier
23 POLO RAMOS Did SEA-T 0,000 -10 10 qualifier
24 BERTRAN ESPAR CECT- 0,000 -15 5 qualifier
25 MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT 0,000 -17 3 qualifier
26 RUIZ SIMÓN Tomà CEMA 0,000 -18 7 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 VETTESE PEREZ J CEMA 1,000 35 44 qualifier
2 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 1,000 35 40 qualifier
3 BASANTA LATOR CEMA 1,000 27 38 qualifier
4 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T 0,889 28 44 qualifier
5 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T 0,875 15 38 qualifier
6 BURGADA SIERR CEMA 0,750 17 34 qualifier
7 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T 0,625 19 34 qualifier
8 HERMOSO CASTI CEMA 0,625 10 33 qualifier
9 CAMPOS TOMAS SEA-T 0,600 10 40 qualifier

10 GASULLA SAUQU CECT- 0,556 -6 30 qualifier
11 FUMADO PORRES SEA-T 0,500 3 33 qualifier
12 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA 0,500 -4 30 qualifier
13 MORENO PEREZ P CECT- 0,500 -6 27 qualifier
14 SAUDINO DURAN CEMA 0,444 2 37 qualifier
15 MARTI MARCO Jo SEA-T 0,444 -2 27 qualifier
16 COLMENAR COM CEMA 0,375 -5 27 qualifier
17 RODRIGUEZ OICA SEA-T 0,375 -7 27 qualifier
18 BÒRIA REYES Xav CECT- 0,375 -12 22 qualifier
19 BELTRAN JIMENE SEA-T 0,375 -13 22 qualifier
20 PINARDO BORÉN SAM-B 0,333 -14 23 qualifier
21 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T 0,250 -15 19 qualifier
22 POLO RAMOS Did SEA-T 0,222 -7 29 qualifier
23 GARCIA SOLÉ Bru LLOR- 0,222 -19 23 qualifier
24 MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT 0,125 -24 13 qualifier
25 BERTRAN ESPAR CECT- 0,125 -28 10 qualifier
26 RUIZ SIMÓN Tomà CEMA 0,000 -39 11 qualifier
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1 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMA

Phase 1

8 ---------

5 CASANOVA ESTUPI SEA-T

4 CERVERA IGUALA SEA-T 15/5

3 BASANTA LATORR CEMA

6 BURGADA SIERRA J CEMA 15/9

7 ROSIQUE VALLDEP SEA-T

2 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 15/2

9 HERMOSO CASTILL CEMA

16 ---------

13 ANDERTON Alexand CEMA

12 FUMADO PORRES SEA-T 8/5

11 GASULLA SAUQUÉ CECT-

14 MORENO PEREZ Pa CECT- 15/9

15 SAUDINO DURAN S CEMA

10 CAMPOS TOMAS Be SEA-T 15/8

17 MARTI MARCO Jordi SEA-T

24 ---------

21 BELTRAN JIMENEZ SEA-T

20 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT- 15/8

19 RODRIGUEZ OICAT SEA-T

22 PINARDO BORÉN Ó SAM-B 15/4

23 ---------

18 COLMENAR COMA CEMA

25 CASANOVA ESTUPI SEA-T

32 ---------

29 BERTRAN ESPARR CECT-

28 MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENTA 15/6

27 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-

30 RUIZ SIMÓN Tomàs CEMA 15/9

31 ---------

26 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T

VETTESE PEREZ Jan

Phase 2

CERVERA IGUALA
7/5

BURGADA SIERRA J

CID PAGES Pol
15/4

HERMOSO CASTILL

ANDERTON Alexand
15/7

MORENO PEREZ Pa

CAMPOS TOMAS Be
15/3

MARTI MARCO Jordi

BELTRAN JIMENEZ 
15/4

PINARDO BORÉN Ó

COLMENAR COMA
10/9

CASANOVA ESTUPI

BERTRAN ESPARR
15/4

GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna

POLO RAMOS Didac
15/4

VETTESE PEREZ Jan

Phase 3

CID PAGES Pol

8/6

HERMOSO CASTILL

CAMPOS TOMAS Be

15/9

MARTI MARCO Jordi

COLMENAR COMA

15/6

CASANOVA ESTUPI

POLO RAMOS Didac

15/7

CID PAGES Pol

HERMOSO CASTILL

COLMENAR COMA

CASANOVA ESTUPI
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1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T

Phase 0

4 HERMOSO CASTILL CEMA

3 COLMENAR COMA CEMA

2 CASANOVA ESTUPI SEA-T

Phase 0
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T
2 VETTESE PEREZ J CEMA
3 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T
4 BURGADA SIERR CEMA
5 BASANTA LATOR CEMA
6 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T
7 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T
8 HERMOSO CASTI CEMA
9 CAMPOS TOMAS SEA-T

10 ANDERTON Alexa CEMA
11 MORENO PEREZ P CECT-
12 GASULLA SAUQU CECT-
13 FUMADO PORRES SEA-T
14 SAUDINO DURAN CEMA
15 COLMENAR COM CEMA
16 MARTI MARCO Jo SEA-T
17 BELTRAN JIMENE SEA-T
18 PINARDO BORÉN SAM-B
19 RODRIGUEZ OICA SEA-T
20 BÒRIA REYES Xav CECT-
21 CASANOVA ESTU SEA-T
22 POLO RAMOS Did SEA-T
23 GARCIA SOLÉ Bru LLOR-
24 BERTRAN ESPAR CECT-
25 MIQUEL ILLA Jana PENT
26 RUIZ SIMÓN Tomà CEMA
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

CASANOVA Xavi SEA-T 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

DE ROCA Alex CEMAR-B 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

FIGUERAS Pau FCE 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

FORCADA Maria SEA-T 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

ROMERA Clàudia CEMAR-B 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

XUWANG Iu FCE 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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